name of regulated market, the amount of securities in trade)  

As of 30
th
 of June, 2012 the 20,031,977 of Issuer‘s ordinary registered shares (twenty million thirty one 

thousand nine hundred seventy seven) (VP ISIN code LT0000123010) with total nominal value equal to  

LTL 120,191,862 (one hundred and twenty million one hundred ninety one thousand eight hundred sixty 

two) were included into NASDAQ OMX Vilnius Stock Exchange Baltic secondary trade list. 

6. Objective overview of the state, performance and development of the group of companies, and 

description of exposure to key risks and uncertainties 

In the 1

[...]

“Regarding reorganization of UAB Pastatų Priežiūros Paslaugos in way of separation”). 

As at 30

th
 of June, 2012 the Company‘s subsidiary had 38 employees. 

15. Structure of authorized share capital 

As of 30
th
 of June, 2012 the registered authorized capital is LTL 256,391,862 (Two hundred and fifty six 

million three hundred and ninety one thousand eight hundred sixty-two). 

The Issuer’s share capital structure by type of shares is presented in Table 3.  

Table 3 

Type of shares 
Number of 

shares, units 

Par value, 

LTL 

Total nominal 

value, LTL 

Ownership interest 

of municipalities,% 

Ownership interest

[...]

of individual 

shareholders,% 

Ordinary registered 

shares 
42,731,977 6 256,391,862 98.33 1.67 

Total: 42,731,977 6 256,391,862 98.33 1.67 

16. Data on shares issued by the Issuer 

As of 26 March 2010 the registered authorized capital is LTL 256,391,862 (Two hundred and fifty six 

million three hundred and ninety one thousand eight hundred sixty-two) and is divided into 42,731,977 

(forty-two million seven hundred thirty one thousand nine hundred and seventy seven) ordinary registered 

shares of LTL 6 nominal value.  

No restrictions exist in respect of transfer of securities.  

16.1. The main characteristics of shares issued for public traded securities (30 June 2012).  
Securities registration NO.

[...]

The Company is not aware of any restrictions on voting rights or any other arrangements among the 

shareholders that could result in restriction of transfer of securities and (or) voting rights. 

In 2010 Issuer’s shareholders received dividends. Earnings per share (dividend rate) – LTL 0,084, total 

dividends – LTL 3,589,486 (three million five hundred eighty nine thousand four hundred eighty six). 

In 2011, the dividends were not committed and not paid for the Issuer’s shareholders. The profit of the year 

2010 was committed to investments, sponsoring and compulsory reserves. 

On 30
th
 of April, 2012 the General meeting of the Issuer shareholders made a decision to pay dividends from